Certificate of Approval
Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as
'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person
has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.
Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance, Inc., 1330 Enclave Parkway, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77077, United States for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37
7ES, United Kingdom
Page 1 of 2
This is to certify that the Management System of:

ePTFE Vascular Graft
• For Peripheral Reconstructions
 and Vascular Access
• Proven Performance1
• Excellent Handling
• Superb Suture Retention
       Inner Length (L) Wall Thickness Description Colour Code Model #   REF
 Diameter (ID)  R = Regular Wall/  Packaging
          Standard Wall
   T = Thin Wall
  5 mm  10 cm R    R05010*
 6 mm  10 cm   R    R06010
 Regular Wall, straight 7 mm  10 cm   R    R07010
 8 mm 10 cm R    R08010
  5 mm  20 cm   R    R05020*
 6 mm  20 cm   R    R06020
 7 mm  20 cm   R    R07020
 8 mm 20 cm R    R08020
 6 mm  30 cm   R    R06030
 5 mm  50 cm   R    R05050*
 6 mm  50 cm   R    R06050
 7 mm  50 cm R    R07050
 8 mm 50 cm R    R08050
 6 mm  40 cm   R 10 cm Center Spiral   R06040CS
 6 mm  50 cm   R   5 cm Center Spiral   R06050CS5
Regular Wall, straight, 6 mm  50 cm   R 10 cm Center Spiral   R06050CS
Center Spiral Support 7 mm  50 cm   R 10 cm Center Spiral   R07050CS
 8 mm  50 cm   R 10 cm Center Spiral   R08050CS
 4-7 mm  50 cm   R    RS47050
Regular Wall, stepped
 4-7 mm  50 cm   R   5 cm Center Spiral   RS4750CS5
 4-7 mm  50 cm   R 10 cm Center Spiral   RS47050CS

  5 mm  20 cm   R    R05020*
 6 mm  20 cm  R    R06020
 7 mm  20 cm   R    R07020
 8 mm  20 cm   R    R08020
  6 mm  30 cm   R    R06030
 5 mm  50 cm   R    R05050*
 6 mm  50 cm   R    R06050
 7 mm  50 cm   R    R07050
 8 mm  50 cm   R    R08050
 5 mm  80 cm  R      R05080*
 6 mm  80 cm   R    R06080
 7 mm  80 cm   R    R07080
 8 mm  80 cm   R     R08080
 10 mm  80 cm   R     R10080
 5 mm  20 cm    T    T05020*
 6 mm  20 cm    T    T06020
 Thin Wall, straight 7 mm  20 cm    T    T07020
  8 mm  20 cm    T    T08020
 5 mm  50 cm   T    T05050*
 6 mm  50 cm    T    T06050
  7 mm  50 cm    T    T07050
  8 mm  50 cm   T    T08050
 5 mm  80 cm    T    T05080*
 6 mm  80 cm    T    T06080
 7 mm  80 cm    T    T07080
 8 mm  80 cm    T    T08080
 10 mm  80 cm    T    T10080
 6 mm  50 cm    R 50 cm Spiral Support Length   R06050C50
 7 mm  50 cm    R 50 cm Spiral Support Length   R07050C50
Regular Wall, straight, 8 mm  50 cm   R 50 cm Spiral Support Length   R08050C50
Full External Spiral Support 6 mm  80 cm    R 80 cm Spiral Support Length   R06080C80
 7 mm  80 cm    R 80 cm Spiral Support Length  R07080C80
 8 mm  80 cm    R 80 cm Spiral Support Length   R08080C80
 10 mm  80 cm  R 80 cm Spiral Support Length  R10080C80
 6 mm  50 cm    T 30 cm Spiral Support Length   T06050C30
 7 mm  50 cm    T 30 cm Spiral Support Length   T07050C30
 8 mm  50 cm    T 30 cm Spiral Support Length   T08050C30
 6 mm  80 cm    T 50 cm Spiral Support Length   T06080C50
 7 mm  80 cm    T 50 cm Spiral Support Length   T07080C50
  8 mm  80 cm    T 50 cm Spiral Support Length   T08080C50
 6 mm  50 cm    T 50 cm Spiral Support Length   T06050C50
  7 mm  50 cm    T 50 cm Spiral Support Length   T07050C50
Thin Wall, straight, 8 mm 50 cm    T 50 cm Spiral Support Length   T08050C50
Full External Spiral Support 6 mm  80 cm    T 80 cm Spiral Support Length   T06080C80
 7 mm  80 cm    T 80 cm Spiral Support Length   T07080C80
 8 mm  80 cm    T 80 cm Spiral Support Length   T08080C80
 10 mm  80 cm    T 80 cm Spiral Support Length   T10080C80
  7-4 mm  80 cm    T 70 cm Spiral Support Length   GT74080C70*
 7-4 mm  70 cm    R    GR74070*
Regular Wall, Gradual Taper